
 Todd Austell
 Dept. of Chemistry
 tlaustell@unc.edu

 Sylvia Irene Becker-dreps
 School of Medicine
 sbd@unc.edu 
 919-843-4818

 Gary Bishop
 Dept. of Computer Science
 gb@cs.unc.edu 
 
 Lee W. Boushell
 School of Dentistry
 boushell@dentistry.unc.edu
 
 Watson Bowes
 Emeritus Professor, Department of Obstetrics 
 and Gynecology
 wbowes@gmail.com
 919-929-3323

 W. June Brickey
 Dept. of Microbiology and Immunology (SoM)
 jbrickey@med.unc.edu
 919-966-6788

 Frederick P. Brooks, Jr.
 Dept. of Computer Science
 brooks@cs.unc.edu 
 
 Steve Caiola
 School of Pharmacy
 steve_caiola@unc.edu 
 919-966-4557

 Jamie Crandell
 School of Nursing
 jcrandell@unc.edu 
 
 Pat Davison
 School of Journalism & Mass Communication
 pdavison@email.unc.edu
 
 Nancy DeMore
 School of Medicine
 nancy_demore@med.unc.edu 
 
 David L. Dicks
 Kenan-Flagler Business School
 david_dicks@kenan-flagler.unc.edu 
 
 Lisa Dinkins
 School of Pharmacy
 lisa_dinkins@unc.edu
 

 Fred M. Eckel
 School of Pharmacy
 fred_eckel@unc.edu
 
 Stephen Eckel
 School of Pharmacy
 SEckel@unch.unc.edu
 
 Donna Gilleskie
 Dept. of Economics
 donna_gilleskie@unc.edu
 
 John R. M. Hand
 Kenan-Flagler Business School
 hand@unc.edu
 
 Heidi Hennink-Kaminski
 School of Journalism & Mass Communication
 h2kamins@email.unc.edu 
 
 Charles Herbst
 School of Medicine
 chasherbst@nc.rr.com
 919-967-6625

 Leaf Huang
 School of Pharmacy
 leafh@unc.edu
 919-843-0736

 Timothy J. Ives
 School of Pharmacy
 Timothy_Ives@med.unc.edu
 919-843-2279

 Michael Jacobs
 Kenan-Flagler Business School
 Michael_Jacobs@kenan-flagler.unc.edu
 919-962-3174

 Everette James
 School of Medicine
 everette@nc.rr.com 
 919-933-6853

 Steven King
 School of Journalism & Mass Communication
 steven.king@unc.edu 

 Andy Kiser
 School of Medicine
 andy_kiser@med.unc.edu
 919-966-3381

 Hank Lesesne
 School of Medicine
 jlesesne@aol.com
 919-451-0378

 Allen Liles
 School of Medicine
 liles@med.unc.edu 

 John Ludlow
 School of Dentistry
 ludlowj@dentistry.unc.edu
 
 Timothy McKeown
 Dept. of Political Science
 tim_mckeown@unc.edu
 
 Terence Oliver
 School of Journalism & Mass Communication
 olivert@email.unc.edu
 
 Steven Park
 School of Medicine
 sipark@med.unc.edu 
 919-843-7942

 David A. Plaisted
 Dept. of Computer Science
 plaisted@cs.unc.edu 
 
 Jana Smith Raedy
 Kenan-Flagler Business School
 jana_raedy@unc.edu
 919-962-7475

 Jo Ellen Rodgers
 School of Pharmacy
 jerodgers@unc.edu
 
 Todd A. Schwartz
 School of Nursing & SPH
 tschwart@bios.unc.edu
 
 Albert H. Segars
 Kenan-Flagler Business School
 al.segars@unc.edu

 Brent Senior
 School of Medicine
 BSenior@med.unc.edu

 Praveen Sethupathy
 School of Medicine
 praveen_sethupathy@med.unc.edu 
 
 Douglas A. Shackelford
 Kenan-Flagler Business School
 douglas_shakelford@kenan-flagler.unc.edu 

 Jack S. Snoeyink
 Dept. of Computer Science
 snoeyink@cs.unc.edu 

 Don Spencer
 School of Medicine
 dspencer@unch.unc.edu 
 919-966-6058

 Joe Stavas
 School of Medicine
 jstavas@med.unc.edu
 
 Laine Stewart
 Department of Allied Health Sciences
 lstewart@med.unc.edu
 919-843-4355

 David Stotts
 Dept. of Computer Science
 stotts@cs.unc.edu 
 
 Rick Stouffer
 School of Medicine
 rick_stouffer@med.unc.edu
 
 Russell M. Taylor II
 Dept. of Computer Science
 taylorr@cs.unc.edu 
 
 Domenic Tiani
 Department of Chemistry
 tiani@email.unc.edu 
 
 Don Tyndall
 School of Dentistry
 tyndalld@dentistry.unc.edu 
 
 Peter Uhlenberg
 Dept. of Sociology
 peter_uhlenberg@unc.edu
 
 John A. van Aalst
 School of Medicine
 john_vanaalst@med.unc.edu
 
 Anthony J. Viera
 School of Medicine
 anthony_viera@med.unc.edu
 
 Young Whang
 School of Medicine
 ywhang@med.unc.edu
 
 Herb Whinna
 School of Medicine
 whinna@med.unc.edu 
 

 Welcome to a New School Year!
 Welcome (back) to Carolina, both newcomers and old Carolina hands! We, some of the faculty who are f ollowers of Jesus Christ, 

 are delighted that you’re here with us on the Hill. You’ll find plenty of challenges, many occasions  for joy, and lasting rich relationships. 

 Each of us would be glad to listen and to talk about adjustments, managing academic life, finding fr iends and fellowship, our own belief in Jesus Christ, 
 local churches, or anything else. Phone, or better yet email, anytime. And check out http://beaconso nthehill.org/ or http://www.everystudent.com/.

 412104.CRTR


